December 9, 16, 2022	 22-04476L

FIRST INSERTION
NOTICE OF FORFEITURE 

PROCEEDINGS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 
TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

IN AND FOR LEE COUNTY, 
FLORIDA 

CIVIL ACTION
Case No.: 22-CA-004163
Judge Alane C. Laboda

In RE: FORFEITURE OF
Four Thousand Seven Hundred and 
Twenty Dollars ($4,720.00) in U.S. 
Currency 
Claimant: DAVID JOHN LAFEIR
TO: David Lafeir
AND TO: All others whose names are 
presently unknown but may claim an 
interest in Four Thousand Seven Hun-
dred and Twenty Dollars ($4,720.00), 
described herein.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED 
that the City of Fort Myers, Florida has 
initiated forfeiture proceedings against 
the abovedescribed Four Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Twenty Dollars 
($4,720.00), which was seized by the 
Fort Myers Police Department on or 
about September 6, 2022, in Fort My-
ers, Lee County, pursuant to the Florida 
Contraband Forfeiture Act. The City of 
Fort Myers Police Department is cur-
rently holding the seized property.